

## **Certificate of Compliance**

This certificate is issued for the following:

Spark Resistant Tools

Prepared for:

Tools Co.,Ltd.

FM Approvals Class: 7910

Approval Identification: 3040167

Approval Granted: 15 August 2011

Said Approval is subject to satisfactory field performance, continuing follow-up Facilities and Procedures Audits, and strict conformity to the constructions as shown in the Approval Guide, an online resource of FM Approvals.

For more than 160 years FM Approvals has partnered with business and industry to reduce property losses.

Richard P. Ferron, P.E. Asst. Vice President, Group Manager FM Approvals 1151 Boston-Providence Turnpike Norwood, MA 02062



Member of the FM Global Group